City of Atkins City Council Meeting Regular Session Tuesday, June 25, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. City Hall Council Room, 480 Third Avenue, Atkins, Iowa, 52206

The meeting is to be broadcast on https://www.youtube.com/@CityofAtkinslA. Public comments may be received at the office of the City Clerk, Atkins City Hall, 480 Third Avenue, Atkins and as provided in-person below.

Contact the City Clerk at 319-446-7870 or email <u>cityhall@cityofatkins.org</u> if you plan to speak before the Council on an agenda item.

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING. The Mayor and Council welcome comments from the public during public input time. You are required to approach the podium and state your name and address for the record and to limit the time used to present your remarks in order that others may be given an opportunity to speak. The order of business is at the discretion of the Chair. The meeting may be recorded.

AGENDA

Pledge of Allegiance

- 1. Call to order and roll call by Mayor Bruce Visser.
- 2. Approve the Agenda
- 3. Consent agenda:
 - a. Approve City Council Minutes of May 28, 2024 (Special Session), June 11, 2024, and June 18, 2024 (Special Session).
 - b. List of Bills for Approval
- 4. Presentation by Fowler Public Sector Consulting City of Atkins Report on Staffing and consulting /accounting services planning.
- 5. Council discussion and possible action Staffing recommendations/ consulting /accounting services planning.
- A RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AMENDMENT #01A WITH SOLUM LANG ARCHITECTS, LLC FOR REVISIONS TO THE FINAL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR THE ATKINS FIRE STATION PROJECT - SETTING SCOPE AND FUNDING.
- 7. Reports:
 - a. Mayor's Report
 - b. Interim City Administrator's Report
 - c. Council member Reports
- 8. Future Agenda Item Discussion:
- 9. Public input for items not on the agenda. Comments are limited to 3 minutes.

Correspondence received:

- 10. Next regular council meeting to be held July 9, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. City Hall/Library, Council Room, 480 3rd Avenue, Atkins, IA.
- 11. Adjournment.

This Notice is given at the direction of the mayor pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of the City of Atkins, Iowa.

Posted June 23, 2024, City Hall and Post Office.